• Handle filter aseptically.
• Remove protective cap from filter outlet
using a twisting motion.
• Ensure correct filter orientation prior to
making any connections (refer to flow
arrows on filter label).
• Ensure the black o-ring is positioned on
the filter inlet prior to connecting to the

• Maximum operating pressure: 5 bar g (75 psi)
• Maximum influent water temperature 60 °C
Ordering Information
Reorder Code Description Packaging
KAQIN2 Pall Kleenpak Water Filter – 2 units per case
In-line Disposable Water Filter with
Quick Connect Inlet and Outlet Ports
KAQIN Pall Kleenpak Water Filter – 12 units per case
In-line Disposable Water Filter with
Quick Connect Inlet and Outlet Ports
Quick Connect Adaptors
TAP1/2MN 1⁄2 inch, male thread, non-valved 1 unit
TAP1/2MV 1⁄2 inch, male thread, valved 1 unit
TAP1/2FN 1⁄2 inch, female thread, non-valved 1 unit
TAP1/2FV 1⁄2 inch, female thread, valved 1 unit
TAP22FN 22 mm, female thread, non-valved 1 unit
TAP22FV 22 mm, female thread, valved 1 unit
TAP24MN 24 mm, male thread, non-valved 1 unit
TAP24MV 24 mm, male thread, valved 1 unit